¥ & £ I o

Gearbox



#H %] Group ZFOO




M2 HR Group name P33 2§ Gearbox #1%) Group ZFOO
FaNR
S or 8 % # # ®
N:_ Code Name Remark
1 | zro1A AS %% 5S111GP/Gearbox 55111GP
Z¥012 A5 8% 55111 GP/Gearbox 5s111GP #4508 Bt /7 88/With P.T. O,
ZF2 ZEEEE 5s111GP(F S HER R I 48) 7 4508
Gearbox( with all—speed P. T. 0)
2 | ZF10 AP % 55111GPA/ Gearbox 55111GPA MsESTAEH 3.35/T. D. R,
3.35
ZF101 AP SE 55111GPA/Gearbox 55111GPA #4508 Bx A7 38/With P.T. O.
4508
ZF11 7P 2% 551 11GPA/Gearbox H4ESACH, 1.83/T. D. R,
1.83
ZF111 AF 58 55111GPA/Gearbox #+ 4508 BL A28/ With P. T. O.
4508
ZF12 AP F S 55111GPA/ Gear box M43 RH 2.6/T.D.R.2.6
ZF121 A48 55111GPA/ Gear box #4508 Bt /7 8%/ With P. T. O.
4508
ZF20 MR SSIIGPA(HF £ ThREL A )/ SR H 3.35/T.D.R
Gear—box 55111GPA( With Full -P. T. 0.) 3.35
ZF201 AFH AR 55111 GPA( FiALEL ST )/ Gearbox

5S111GPA( With two P.T. 0. )




#43 Group ZFO1 -01




45 Group ZF10 -01




EA8% BB Housing

{44 ¥R Group name #H % Group 2ZF106 -01,ZF01 -01
BEER
5 ok o8 % ik & u
= Code Name E E Remark
519
004 | ZFO1 01092 F 444/ Gearbox housing 1|1 1269 301 125
011 | ZFO1 01101 #3/Screw plug 4|4 0736 301 022
013 | ZF01 01100 T2 85 ]/ Screw plug 1|1 0736 305 016
043 | Q72316 e d =20/Sealing ring A16 0643 801 044
%20 DIN 7603 ST
044 | ZFO1 01097 ¥R 2/Screw plug M16 x 1.5 DIN 1)1 0636 302 065
908 ST PHR
049 | ZFI0 01131B | W& 3%/ Suction tube 11 1269 301 109
051| ZFO1 01130 | & 4 B/ Screen 1 0501 202 047
055 | ZFO1 01091 Y45/ Spray tube 1]t 1269 301 083
060 | 1701110 P43 2% )/ Tube 1 1272 201 007
075 | ZF01 07212 ¥ 32 /Screw plug M18 x 1.5 DIN 2|2 0636 301 048
906 ST FE/INBCC
076 | ZF01 01101 $L%E/Screw plug 1|1 0736 303 005




A Group ZFOL -02




£ 5] Group

ZF10 -02




#1442 # Group name ¥ A %45 v %) Inputshaft and layshaft 4% Group ZFOL -02,ZF10 -02
BE¥RE
e —
seiall B % ¥ R & K
No. Code Name E E Remark
5|9
001 4B/ Locking plate 1 1269 302 164
002 | ZFO1 02011 i %/ Connection plate 1 1269 302 269
003 | ZF10 02023 Bt 7%/ Input flange 1 1269 302 283
005 | 1701 021 JEAR/ Washer 1 1269 302 065
006 | GB5783 -86 B Mi0 x25 Zn. D/Hexagon 2 0636 015 120
screw MIO x 25 DIN 933
007 | 1710 060 i3/ Shaft seal 1 0734 300 100
008 | 1710 040 it/ Shaft seal 1 0734 310 122
009 | GB297 -64 AR 7509/ Roller bearing 322097 45 x 1 0635 373 (21
85 x 24.75 DIN 720
010 PR/ Shim 1
ZF10 020267 $=4.20 0730 003 347
02026Y |[5=4.15 0730 003 958
02026X |S5=4.10 0730 003 957
02026W | S=4.05 0730 003 956
02026V | 5=4.00 0730 003 346
02026U | S=3.95 0730 003 955
02026T |[S5=3.90 0730 003 954
020268 5=3.85 0730 003 953
02026R | $=3.80 0730 003 345
02026Q |S=3.75 0730 003 952




HEFFR Group name  H AR5 P[] HY Inputshaft and layshaft 5 Group ZFO1 -02,ZF10 - 02
4o
5 ok o= % * AR & %
Sl Code Name =l 2 Remark
No. 5‘ 5-
T
02026P | S=3.70 0730 003 951
02026N | S=3.65 0730 003 950
02026M | S=3.60 0730 003 344
02026L | S=3.55 0730 003 949
02026K | S=3.50 0730 003 948
02026] |S=3.45 0730 003 947
020261 | S=3.40 0730 003 343
02026H |S=3.35 0730 003 946
02026G | $=3.30 0730 003 945
02026F |S=3.25 0730 003 944
02026E | S=3.20 0730 003 342
02026D |S=3.00 0730 003 341
02026C | S$=2.70 0730 003 340
02026B | $=2.50 0730 003 339
02060A | S=2.20 0730 003 338
02026 $=2.00 0730 003 337
011 | ZF10 02024 W12/ Connection plate 1 1269 302 244
014 | GB30-76-8.8 | ¥#: MI8 x 1.5 -2 x40/Screw MI18 x 10
1.5 x40 DIN 961—8. 8 0636 021 023
015| GB5783 -86 | #f# M10 x 35—Zn. D/Screw Mi0 x 35 4
DIN 933—8.8 0636 015 129




4 {44 # Group name ¥ A8 5% A% Inputshaft and layshaft 4% Group ZFO1 -02,ZF10 -02
BsLEHR
Ty @ 5 # UK PR
. Code Name = E Remark
3|4
017 | GB5783—86 | #i& M10 x 20/Screw 15 0636 015 110
018 | GB5783—86 | Lk M10 x 25/Screw 1 0635 015 120
019 | ZFO1 02071 3% 3. /Sealing cap 1 0630 361 065
021 | ZFO1 02020 h$ 48 75 x8/Shaft seal 1 0750 111 002
023 | ZF10 02188 Y4t/ Gasket 1 1250 302 301
025 | ZF01 02125 Y588/ Gasket 1 1269 302 305
028 | ZFO1 02030 ThE B/ Pump 1|1 1269 202 027
030 | ZFO1 02012 Y37/ Retaining ring 1 0730 061 890
031 3K/ Split ring 1
ZF01 02013A | S=4.1 0730 102 954
ZF01 02013B | S=4.0 0730 102 955
ZFO1 02013C | $=3.9 0730 102 956
ZF01 02013D | S=3.8 0730 102 957
ZF01 02013E | §=3.7 0730 102 958
032 P B/ Shim 1
ZF01 02014A | S=0.8 0730 103 804
ZFO1 02014B [ S=0.7 0730 102 505
ZF01 02014C [ S$=0.6 0730 102 504
ZF01 02014D | S=0.5 0730 102 503
034 | GB297—64 #li7& 7217/ Tapered roller bearing 1 0635 371 029
30217] 85 x 150 x 30.5 DIN720 i

— 10 —




B1FET Group name ¥ A% 55 H]4) Inputshaft and layshaft #15] Group ZFO1 -02,ZF10 -02
BHE
ok s % 5 il & o
No. Code Name = = Remark
3|
035 $h7 85 x 150 x 157 x 28/Roller bearing 1 0750 118 129
037 [ZFO1 02027 | [4:4#S/Cylindrical roller 7 x 7 DIN 5402 1|1 0635 470 012
039 [ZF10—02029 | % A%li/Input shaft 1 1269 298 904
040 [ZFO1—02028 | %5/ Tube 11 0730 061 892
041 [ZFO1 02015 | % A%l /Input shaft 1 1269 302 094
063 |ZF01—03081 o (6] %1/ Layshaft 1|1 1292 303 004
065 |ZFO1—03083 | — 44 UBEH 35/ Double gear 1|1 1292 303 006
066 |ZF01—03082 | = . PUsINBK %5/ Double gear 1|1 1292 303 005
070 HERER 50. 8 x 100 x 35/roller bearing 2|2 0750 117 030
071 #4§8/retaining ring 1(1
ZFO1—04151L | 50 x2.1 0630 501 145
ZFO1—04151K | 50 x2.2 0630 501 146
ZFO1—04151] | 50 %2.3 0630 501 147
ZFO1—041511 | 50 x2.4 0630 501 148
ZFO1—04151H | 50 x2. 5 0630 531 064
ZFO1 04151G | 50 x2.6 0630 501 118
ZFO1 04151F | 50%2.7 0630 501 116
ZFO1 04151E | 50 x2.8 0630 501 114
ZFO1 04151D | 50 x2.9 0630 501 112
ZF01 04151C | 50 x3 0630 531 065
ZFO1 04151B | 50 x3.1 0630 501 150

— 11 —




HIF4AFF Group name 3§ AH55 5 (6% Inputshaft and layshaft #59] Group ZFO1 —02,ZF10 -02
FAEYKR
AR # % @ 9 5w
. Code Name E E Remark
g

ZFO1 04151A | 50 x3.2 0630 501 151

072 % & /SHIM 111
ZFO1 03189P | S=1.85 0730 102 075
ZFO1 031890 |S=1.90 0730 102 074
ZFO1 03189N [ S=1.95 0730 102 073
ZF01 03189M | S=2.0 0730 102 072
ZF01 03189L | $=2.05 0730 102 071
ZF01 03189K | $=2.10 0730 102 070
ZF01 03189] | S=2.15 0730 102 069
ZF01 031891 | S=2.20 0730 102 068
ZF01 03189H | S=2.25 0730 102 067
ZF01 03189G | $=2.30 0730 102 066
ZF01 031089F | $=2.35 0730 102 065
ZFO1 03189E | S=2.40 0730 102 064
ZF01 03189D | S=2.45 0730 102 063
ZF01 03189C | S=2.50 0730 102 062
ZF01 03189B | S$=2.55 0730 102 061
ZF01 03189A | $=2.60 0730 102 060
ZF01 03189Y | S=2.65 0730 102 106
ZF01 03189X | $=2.70 0730 102 105
ZFO0l1 03189W | S=2.75 0730 102 104

— 12 —




475 Group name By A1 55 [E] 3l Inputshaft and layshaft #159] Group ZFO1 -02,ZF10 - 02
wa
th
roros # ﬁ‘ R &
No. Code Name E = Remark
n Dk
hJRE
ZF01 03189V | $=2.80 0730 102 103
ZF01 03189U | S=2.85 0730 102 102
ZF01 03189T $=2.90 0730 102 101
ZF01 031898 | S§=2.95 0730 102 100
ZF01 03189R | $=3.00 0730 102 099
ZF01 03189Q |[S=3.05 0730 102 098
090 | ZF01 05157 {814 =[] 4/ Reverse idler shaft 1|1 1269 305 003
091 | ZFO1 05158 1 #EHEB/ Thrust washer 2|2 0730 150 004
092 | ZFO1 05159 f81#5 b (] 45 %5/ Reverse idler gear 171 1292 305 002
095 | K455321 e 45.0 x 53.0 x 21/Needle cage 22 0750 115 011

— 13 —



A58 Group ZFO1 -03




£ 44 ¥R Group name F5h.8 %, Mainshaft assembly #H %) Group ZFO1 -03
EHE
AR # ? % & u
. Code Name E E Remark
5|5
001 | ZFO1 04191 14 30 x 1. 5/Retaining ring 1|1 0630 501 024
30 x1.5 DIN 471
002 | H1—207K #h7& 30 x 60 % 26/ Roller bearing 1|1 0750 118 019 .
004 418/ Retaining ring 1|1
ZF01 04151G 50x2.6 0630 501 118
04151H |59 x2.5 0630 531 064
041511 50x2.4 0630 501 1438
04151] 50x2.3 0630 501 147
04151K 50x2.2 0630 501 146
04151L |50 x2.1 0630 501 145
005 AR 4B/ Washer 1|1
ZF01 04184A $=6.6 0730 103 634
04184B $=6.3 0730 103 633
04184C | 8=6.0 0730 103 632
04184D §$=5.7 0730 103 631
04184E $=5.4 0730 103 630
04184F 5=5.1 0730 103 629
04184G $=4.8 0730 102 177
04184H 5=4.5 0730 102 178
041841 5$=4.2 0730 102 179
041847 $=3.9 0730 102 180




H & #F Group name F 85 Mainshaft assembly A5 Group ZFO1 -03
&% &
Fo ke & s P @ &
No. Code Name E E Remark
3| ¢
04184K [S=3.6 0730 102 181
04184L |[S=3.3 0730 102 182
04184M | S=3.0 0730 102 183
04184N [ S5=2.7 0730 102 184
04184Q |S=2.4 1269 304 185
006 | ZFO1 04177 = VR4 R A 384K/ Clutch body 2|2 1269 304 196
009 | ZFO1 04178 [F]363F/Synchronizer Ting 202 1272 304 076
010 | ZFO1 04152 = P54 [R5 88 4/ Synchronizer body t1 1292 304 041
012 | ZFo1 04183 = SR 5hikh 3 /Sliding sleeve 1|1 1272 304 077
016 | ZFO1 04181 #13&/ Compression spring 303 0732 040 385
017 | ZFo1 04179 %/ Compression spring 313 0732 040 386
018 | ZFO1 04182 FEH/Pressure piece 3|3 1240 304 273
025 | ZFO1 04153 Z#433 553/ Helical gear 11 1292 304 047
026 | KK 627040 HEEH K 62 x 70 x40/ Needle bearing 1]1 0735 320 499
027 | ZFO1 04154 %5/ Bushing 11 1269 304 197
030 | ZFO1 04155 R 55/ Helical gear 1)1 1292 304 046
031 | KK 707842 7K 70 x 78 x42/Needle bearing 11 0735 320 465
033 | ZFO1 04176 — B A B4/ Clutch body 1|1 1250 304 351
034 $4M8/ Look ring 11
ZFO1 041754 |75 x2.5 0630 531 355
04175B 75 x2.4 0630 531 354

— 16 —




H{FAF Group name T8I H R, Mainshak assembly #15) Group ZFO1 -03
o
e @ % s gl @ & n
. Code Name - E Remark
1E
04175C 75%x2.3 0630 531 353

037 | ZFO1 04178 [Fi#:3%/Synchronizer ring 2 2 1272 304 076

038 | ZFO1 04173 — . ZH¥iR# 24 {&/Synchronizer body 1|1 1292 304 052

040 | ZFO1 04174 — R4 3 5%/ Sliding sleeve 1|1 1240 304 375

042 | ZF01 04181 3%/ Compression spring 313 0732 040 385

043 | ZFO1 04179 4%/ Compression spring 313 0732 040 386

044 | ZF01 04182 JE R/ Pressure piece 313 1240 304 278

045 | KK829049 FEEFHE 82 x 90 x49/Needie bearing 1|1 0735 320 401

046 | ZFC1 04172 — 5k shiki ¥/ Helical gear 1|1 1292 304 045

062 | ZF0O1—04121 F%h/Main shaft 1 1292 304 069

063 | ZFI0 04187 X 4l/Main shaft 1 1292 304 070

065 | KK808835 BEE 4l 80 x 88 x 35/Needle bearing 1|1 0735 320 466

070 | ZF01 04171 retgkshih s/ Spur gear 111 1292 304 018

075 | ZF01 04168 RNt 7L 58 /Sl eeve carrier Il 1292 304 026

076 | ZF01 04167 #i$%/Commpression spring 31(3 0732 040 497

077 | GB308—77 | 4%Bk $6/Ball 6 MM KL.3 DIN 5401 33 0635 460 010

WST

078 | ZF01 04169 ¥EE/Sliding sleeve 11 1292 304 025

090 | ZFO1 04165 {Bl#49k sh 53 /Spur gear 11 1292 304 017

092 | ZF01 04166 #1%/Bushing 1|1 1292 304 027

095 | 262314E $h7& 70 % 150 x 35/Roller bearing 1|1 0750 118 081




#H{4 % ¥ Group name 4.5 B Mainshafi assembly A Group ZFO1 -03
Ha
5 or o8 % * 3 @ & %
No. o Name E E Remark
519

096 | ZFO1 04164 %M/ Snap ring 111 0630 503 020

097 | ZF01 04141 A BH%:/Sun gear 111 1286 304 022

110 | ZF01 04142 4%/ Washer 111 1269 304 070

120 | GB32—76—8.87n. D | ¥ M10—2 x 30/Hexagon screw 1|1 0636 010 240

MI10 x30SK DIN 933 8.8
121 | GB343—82 BEBERLZI-T1-1.2 - T/Wire 111 0666 890 004
1.8 MM DIN177 * * * *D5 -1G

125 | ZF01 04143 1%/ Tube 111 0730 061 842

140 | 1701163 33F/Split ring 1
$=7.2 0730 103 510
§$=7.1 0730 103 509
$=7.0 0730 102 629
$=6.9 0730 102 630
5=6.8 0730 102 631
5=6.7 0730 102 632

141 | 1701162 i35/ Retaining ring 1 0730 361 046

— 18 —




#5) Group ZFO01 -04




H 42 B Group name 48 X Gear shift fork #H51 Group ZF01 -04
BHE
th
Tol ok # G| B &
No Code Name E = Remark
: S| 2
R
001 | ZFO1 06101 = . VO#43% X/ Cear shift fork 1 {1 1250 306 262
005 | ZFO1 06112 #/Sliding pad 2|2 1272 334 003
007 | GB955 —87 #/8 24/SPring washer 6|6 0730 300 005
011 | ZFO1 06097 L/ Screw 2|2 1240 306 244
012 | ZFO1 06094 WL/ Screw 212 1252 306 077
015 | ZFO1 06116 — Z#4HIr#F/ Connecting rod 1|1 1292 306 002
016 | ZFO1 06117 R4 R #F/ Connecting rod 141 1251 306 064
020 | ZFO1 06090 — T #5tk X B/ Gear shift fork 1)1 1246 206 011
025 | ZFO1 061128 | ¥ He/Sliding pad 212 1297 306 028
030 | ZFO1 06080 8 RE#4E X B/ Gear shift fork 11 1292 206 005




#AH| Group ZFO1 -05




HE4% Group name #4438 Gear shift cover #1%] Group  ZF01 -05
ik
na|  ft® # ﬂ‘ @ % & =
. Code Name E E Remark
38

001 | ZFO1 07118 #4432/ Cear shift cover 1|1 1269 307 484

010 | ZFo1 07185 Y/ Gasket 11 1269 307 642

012 | GB955—87 Hs8 10/Spring washer 17 | 17 0630 302 091

013 | ZF01 07213 ¥ 42/ Hexagon screw 111 0636 010 199

014 | GB5782—86 B4 M1 x90 Zn, D/Hexagon screw 1t 0636 010 408

015 | GB30—76—8.8—Zn.D | ¥ M10—2 x 110/ Hexagon screw 4|4 0636 010 200

016 | GB5782—86 £ M10 x 65 Zn. D/ Hexagon screw 9 (9 0636 010 176

018 | WJ156—79—L B 4t F- 16/Locking plate 1)1 0630 603 010

019 | ZF01 07050 {4445 B8/ Detent plunger 1)1 1250 207 255

020 | ZFO1 07137 #12E M16 x 1.5/Screw plug 1)1 0636 301 041

030 | ZF01 07202 4L/ Gasket 1)1 1203 307 169

031} 1702152 %/ Cover 1)1 1249 301 040
032 { GB5783—86 4% M5 x 12 Zn, D/Hexagon screw 212 0636 015 020
033 | WK—1 {84 FF- 3/ Switch 11 0501 203 944
034 | 1702 152 FEti/Flange 11 1249 301 040
054 | 1702 149 $7HL/ Type plate 11

070 | ZFO1—07135 25 44 FF 3 i/ Locking pin 1)1 1268 307 090
074 | ZFO1—07132 YL/ Casket 1)1 1268 307 170
075 | ZFO1—07133 #H-/Plate 101 1268 307 092
078 | GB5783—86 ¥4 MR x 16/Scren M 8 x 16 DIN 933 0636 015 073

8.8




#15) Group  ZFOL -06

(=

6
109 @15

127

@173
S o 1208 .
108Q@ %95

195
116
- %105

; ilo 89w
2 ey 88

logg
“~
: 86

11
=T




#5] Group ZF10 -06

1089 96

i s

G %104
o196 a1y Bs

4
9920
90
109, W

ﬂ!ﬂ
B ~
% ‘N 86
| Se

&1

gn

S
N = T

R




H{FZFF Group name  AFFHIRAN Gear shift #18] Group ZFO1 - 06,ZF10 - 06
Ha
P & = % # % 3 & i
. Code Name = E Remark
8|8

001 | ZFO1 07111 42/ Gasket 1|1 1252 307 068

002 | ZF10 070168 | I-{M|3%/Cover 1 1240 307 431

003 | ZFO1 07016 3%/ Gear shift housing 1 1240 307 431

007 | DIN 12868 | £\ 8/Spring washer 10{10

010 { 0732 612 004 | 3888/ Breather 1 0732 612 004

012 | ZF01 07040 34/ Shaft seal 1 0634 300 020

014 | K253220 HEEF IR 25 % 32 x 20/Needle bearing 11 0635 303 053

015 | ZF01 07012 %5/ Bushing 1 0730 260 330

016 | ZFO1 07030 134/ Shaft seal 1(1 0634 300 302

017 | ZF01 07020 B54:M8/Rod wiper 1|1 0634 307 367

020 | ZF01 07171 SE L84/ Detent bolt 1(1 1250 307 601

021! ZFo1 07147 3%/ Compression spring 1]1 0732 040 554
022 | ZF01 07146 SEfi 44/ Detent bolt 1]1 1272 307 (23

025 | ZFo1 07113 FR &34/ Locking pin 111 1269 307 424
030 | GB90O—88 B M8 x30—8.8 Zn. D/Stud 8|8 0636 604 041

031 | ZFOl1 07145 T M2/ Cover 11 1269 307 546
035 | GB6170—86 | ¥ M8—8 Zn. D/Nut 8|8 0637 006 018

037 | GB5782—386 B M8 %80 Zn. D/Hexagon screw 212 0636 010 109

041 | ZFO1 07070 B35 B B/ Roller 414 0501 203 518
042 | ZF01 07071 444/ Detent bolt 4|4 1269 307 480
046 | ZFO1 49142 4 3%/ Compression spring 4|4 0732 040 985

—_ 25 —




#1448 F% Group name AR Gear shift #{ %) Group ZF01 -06,ZF10 -06
/6.3
ok s % % 8 P
No. Code Name E E Remark
5|8

048 | 072322 5/ Sealing ring 44 0634 801 173

049 | ZFO1 07144 ¥R/ Screw plug 4|4 0736 304 051

062 | ZFO1 07141 $43F/Ring 1]1 0730 062 160

063 | GB879—86 #4 5 x32/Slotted spring pin 1]1 0631 329 054

066 | ZFO1 49136 F&3/Bush 1]1 0730 062 273

071 | ZF01 49138 #H/ Washer 2 |2 0730 104 083

074 | ZF01 49139 P4 %E/ Compression spring 111 0732 040 989

086 | ZFO1 07112 P4 53 7% 4%/ Shifting segment 111 1240 307 421

088 | ZFO1 07115 FUAE e IR B Y58/ Driver camshaft 11 1269 307 423

089 | ZFO1 07129 & )1 BRET/ Set screw 2|2 1238 306 065
090 | GB879—86 &4 6 x40/Slotted spring pin 111 0631 329 072

091 | GB879—86 44 4 x40/Slotted spring pin 11 0631 329 145

092 | ZFO1 07114 B3l ™4/ Driver 11 1240 307 374

096 | ZFO1 07061 FR {8/ Drivet 11 1272 307 026

104 | ZFOL 07127 = O#43R 58/ Driver 11 1269 307 456

105 | ZFO1 07126 — Zi4BE5h R/ Driver 11 1269 307 458

106 | ZFO1 07124 {BIMERS ZR 5h 58/ Driver 1|1 1269 307 431

108 | ZFO1 07062 “| 4/Bolt 11 1272 307 024

109 | ZFO1 07131 [EE: 44/ Roller 11 0735 470 007

110 | GB309—77 B4t 3 x24/Needle yoller 3 (3 0635 490 006

111 | ZFO1 07125 IR EZh4/Driver 6|6 1269 307 463

— 26 —




#8144 %% Group name AR Gear shift # 9 Group ZFO1 -06,ZF10 -06
R
S % 5 3 o PR
rial d |
= Code Name - E‘ Remark
5|5
114 | ZF10 07123B 144/ Gear shift shaft 1 1269 307 452
116 | ZF01 07123 5%/ Gear shift shaft 1 1269 307 453
120 | ZFO1 07119 Bhi< 3%/ Protecting cap 1|1 1238 307 411
122 | ZFO1 07404 A PIE/ Cear shift lever 11 1250 307 666
120 | ZFO1 07119 | B4/ Protecting cap 111 1238 307 411
122 | ZFO1 07404 A R/ Cear shift lever 1|1 1250 307 666
125 | GB5782—86 ¥4 M10 x 40—10.9 Zn. D/Hexagon 1 (1 0636 010 159
screw
127 | GB6170—86 ¥ M10—10 Zn. D/Hexagon nut 111 0637 006 022
17G | 1703 190B BR$E3L/Ball joint 111 0501 204 714
173 | GB9549—=88 W8 M10 x 1. 8—Zn. D/Locking nut 1|1 0637 011 589
175 | GB6171—86 ¥ M14 x 1.5 8—Zn. D/Hexago nut 1|1 0637 006 180
179 | 1703 404B Bk %/ Connection part 111 1240 207 135
190 | GB6170—86 g5} M10. 8—Zn. D/Locking nut 1 {1 0637 011 570
191 | 1703181 #3L/Connector 1|1
1703184 F#t &/ Boot 11
1703185 BRIE 3k /Boll joint 11
1703186 3%} £/ Bushing 1]1
Q72120 & H/Lock 1|1
192 | GB6170—=86 ¥R M12/Nut 1|1
193 | 1703182 HFF/Pull rod 1




HF&F Group name  ZFHIYL Gear shife #H P Group ZFO1 -06,ZF10 - 06
EHE
5ok P # g o &
No. Code Name E = Remak
a —
BT
1703182B HFF/Pull rod 1
194 | 1703187 8/ Nut 1|1
195 | 1703183 3. /Connector 111
1703184 #5548/ Boot 11
1703185 3093k /Boll joint 11
1703186 3RF %/ Bushing 1|1
Q72120 #H/Lock 1|1
233 | ZFOl 22021 X 2Y/Support plate 1|1 1269 307 506
240 | GB30 -76 -8.8 - | ¥ M10—2 x95/Hexagon screw 202 0636 010 199
Zn.D




#85%] Group  ZFO1 - 07

v

7 i
o 47LE J s
3 1
K3 BN ‘
i ) by » B
s

S

Yo
Il
F

4

<

—_—29 —




# {44 #% Group name FEA S Zh g Cut off valve A5 Group ZFOL -07
BHEER
| @ % # ik &
- Code Name — E Remark
5|5

001 | ZF01 - 07128 43/ Gasket 1 1269 307 644

005 | QF—9 1 RS S 3h B S R/ Cut — off valve 1 0750 132 008

020 | GB955—87 48] 10/Spring washer 4 0630 302 091

B 10 DIN 137 FE/ZNBCC
021 { GB5783—86 W42 M10 x 35 Zn, D/Hexagon 4 | 4 0636 015 129
screw MI10 x35DIN 933 8.8
025 | 3527031 48 12/Sealing ring A12 x15.5 g |8 0634 801 205
DIN 7603 CU
026 | 3506271 B#3%/Ring nipple R12—SFA. 414 0637 834 032
Tecalemit gal znbee
027 | 2309007 25> ¥/ Hollow screw A 6 DIN 7623 515 0637 835 026
65 Gal znbcc
031 | 1703361 % F/Tecalan tube TR 8/5 W SW LT 212 0632 702 470
FA. Tecalemit polyamidll meterware
040 | 1703408 JeF/Clamp msgu 1.2 x8/25 FA, 1|1 0632 311 228
Norma




# % Croup ZFO1 -08




#1442 F Group name AP RS A 1K Gear shift housing #5%] Group ZFO1 -08
B
il % % % & & =
No. Code Name E Remark
g

002 | ZF01 31155 Bp 81X/ Gear shift housing 1 1269 331 037

003 | ZF01 31061A $i{k/Housing 1 1269 331 054

009 | ZF01 31148 #Eh/ Gasket 1 1269 331 078

010 | ZFO1 31147 [Bl4E 44/ Parallel pin 2 0731 201 459

011 | GB30 -76 -8.8.Zn.D. | W4 M10—2 x95/Hexagon screw 21 0636 010 192

026 | ZF01 01101 g 38/ Screw plug 1 0736 301 022

028 | ZF01 01100 W 5 B/ Serew plug 1 0736 305 016

046 % 2Bl /Shim 1
ZF01 04164 A S=1.25 2050 309 034
ZF01 04164B §=1.00 2050 309 065
ZF01 04164C §=0.5 1205 308 038
ZF01 04164D 5$=0.3 1205 308 020
ZF01 04164E $=0.2 1205 308 016

047 | ZFO1 04122 $4h%/Screen sheet 1 1269 304 043

049 | ZFO1 31156 #EH/ Gasket 1 1269 331 077

060 | ZFC1 31063 1% /Pressure tube 1 1269 331 024

066 | GB70—85—8.8.Zn. D. | AR M14 x 105/Cap screw 4 0636 104 069

070 | GB5782—86 e M10 x40. Zn. D/Screw 2 0636 010 277

071 | GB5783—S86 M M10 x 25, Zn. D/Screw 2 0636 015 120

072 | GB5783—86 B M10 x 35. Zn. D/Screw 2 0636 015 129

076 | GB5783—86 ¥k M14 x 45. Zn. D/Screw 4 0636 011 102

— 32 —




#H9 Group ZFO1 -08

{44 ¥ Group name FH IR F Gear shift housing
SR
TR % # i LA
. Code ‘ Name E Remark
g
077 | GB5783—=86 B M14 % 30. Zn. D/Screw 2 0636 016 028
2 0636 011 105

078 ; GB5782—86 Wk M14 x 55, Zn, D/Screw

— 33 —




# 9] Group ZFI10 -08




#1144 #R Group name F4K B, Housing # %) Group ZF10 -08
Ei8 -y
A # ﬁ“ g &
No. . Name - Remark
]
g
003 | Z¥30 31012B i {%Housing 1269 331 066
010 | GB5783 -86 ¥R M14 x45 Zn. D/Hexagon 0636 011 102
screw M14 x 45 DIN 933
011 | GB5783—86 321 M14 x40 Zn. D/Hexagon 3 0636 016 029
screw M14 x40 DIN 933
012 | GB5782—86 A2 M14 x 60 Zn. D/Hexagon 2 0636 011 108
Screw M14 x 60 DIN 931
020 | GB70—85 ¥ #e M14—2 x45 Zn. D/Hexagon 1 0636 102 101
Screw M14 x45 DIN 6912
025 | GB5782—86 ¥ M10 x40 Zn. D/Hexagon 4 0636 010 277
screw M10 x40 DIN 933
027 | GB70—85 1 M10 x40 Za. D/Hexagon 2 0636 102 066
Screw M10 x40 DIN 6912
038 | ZF01 01101 ¥ 32/ Screw plug 1 0736 301 022
040 | ZFO1 01100 | ¥RZE M R/ Screw plug 1 0736 305 016
046 PR /Shim 1
ZF01 04161A S$=1.25 2050 309 034
04161B S$=1.00 2050 309 065
04161C §$=0.5 1205 308 037
04161D $=0.3 1205 308 020
04161E §=0.2 ‘1205 308 016

— 35 —




#1428 Group name F1E 8 B Housing #H57 Group ZFO1 -08
BaNE
7S ko8 % # G &
No. G2 Name = Remark
g
=

050 | ZF30 31156 “s Gasket 1 1269 331 077

055 | ZFO1 31147 14384 Parallet pin 2 0731 201 459

060 | ZF30 39135 HEH/ Gasket 1 1269 339 060

061 | ZF30 39118 B i4/Gear shift housing 1 1269 339 038

065 | 1802147 WA M8 x118/Stud 2 0636 610 054

066 | WJ728—79 WA GM10 x M10 x 70/Stud 18 0636 610 102

076 | GB6170—86 ¥§8 M10—8 Zn. D/Nut M10 DIN 934 18 0637 006 022

077 | ZF30 38040 {th#t/Shaft seal 1 0734 310 121

078 | ZF30 38050 i3/ Shaft seal 1 0734 300 046

100 | GB1235—76 "O" KU5EM 12 % 1.9/0—Ring 2 0634 306 174

101 | ZF30 39030A | ST &A%/ Bolt 2 1037 206 005

103 | GB5783—86 B M6 x 12 Zn. D/Screw M6 x 12 2 0636 015 034

DIN 933

110 | ZF30 39154 £4/Bolt 1 0731 208 040

111 | 1702134 PR #/Sealing ring i 0634 001 057

112 | WK—3 FIRITR(Z£HEER) /Switch 1 0501 307 450

116 | ZF30 39020A & X B R/ Gear shift fork 1 1269 239 001

117 | ZF30 39153 B/ Sliding pad 2 1249 306 121

120 | ZF30 39121 P/ Spring sleeve 1 1269 339 006

121 | ZF30 39124 P49%/ Compression spring 1 0732 040 807

122 | ZF30 39123 15 #£/Piston 1 1269 339 013

— 36 —




1 H{F2% Name #{&EA  Front Housing ‘ #H9 ZFI0-08

BEWER Axle mode

52 ,
o & i
= £ % 2 i
I Remark
Berial Code Name — .
= ( Transmission )
No. a
=
o
123 | ZF30 39125 1% ZE¥5/Piston ring 1 0634 305 003
129 | ZF30 39119 A/ Gasket 1 1269 339 061
130 | ZF30 39122 fil 5/ Cylinder 1 1269 339 008
131 | 1802149 45| B\ P8/ Washer 1
132 | 1802060 33k /Strainer 1
135 | GB955 - 87 #: 8 8/Spring washer 4 0630 302 090
136 | GB6170—86 R M8—=8 Zn. D/Nut M8 DIN 934 8 2 0637 005 018
137 | GB5782—86 1842 M8 x40 Zn. D/Screw M8 x40 2 0769 150 091
DIN 931 8.8
138 | 1802148 B # B3 /Fitting 1




HH  ZF10 - 09




AHFAFR Name HMMPY5T5/EE Gear shift housing and end cover #Hy ZF10 -09
HEHE Axle mode
ﬁ n
5 # = # # @ &
Berial Code Name - Remark
No. —_
8
S
002 | ZF01 - 31155 BAYFE/ Gear shift housing 1 1269 331 037
009 | ZF01 31148 # I/ Gasket 1 1269 331 078
010 | ZF01 -31147 [tk 4/ Parallel pin 4 0731 201 459
011 | GB30-76-8.8 BEF M10—2 x 95/Screw M10 x 21 0636 010 192
- Zn.D 95DIN 931 8.8
019 | 1901183 WS AR/ Serew plug 1
020 | 0732 612 004 B 4%/ Breather 1 0732 612 004
026 | ZF01 -01101 95 % /Screw plug 1 0736 301 022
084 VA1 #p8/ Washer 1
ZF30 -37142D 5$=0.2 0730 102 168
ZF30 -37142C $=0.3 0730 102 216
ZF30 -371428 §$=0.5 0730 102 167
ZF30 -37142A S=1.0 0730 102 166
085 | ZF30 -38139 44/ Gasket 1 1272 338 049
086 | ZF30 - 38141 J& % /Output cover 1 1269 338 043
091 | GB5783 -86 M M12 x30 Zn - D/Hexagon 19 0636 016 012
screw M12 x30DIN 933 8.8
095 | ZF30 -38040 E/Shaft seal 1 0734 310 121
096 | ZF30 - 38050 Th#t/Shaft seal 1 0734 300 046
106 | 1901100 W B Tube 1 1269 231 002
120 | 1901011 3 R/ Filter 1 1269 340 040

— 39 —




HIE#ZFE Name BESIEE  Gear shift housing and end cover R ZF10 -09
FBEEE Axle mode

% (%,

5 = % # # & u
Seriall Code Name = Remark
No. =

®
s

122 | 1901013 T &/ Tube 1 1272 340 002
125 | 1901014 B MER/Guide tube 1 1269 340 028
130 | 1901184 &1 BB/ Sealing ring 1 0634 801 236
135 | ZF10—31100 BR EA/0i dipstick 1 1269 240 020




#H4] ZFO1 -10

— 41 —



#HH ZF10-10

I




A Name BFEMITEHE  Planet gear H% ZFO1 -10,10-10
BEHE  Axle mode
¥ th
5 r = # i @ | &
Berial| Code Name = __'. Remark
No. ==
AE
002 | ZFO1 32050 HEHL 8 B/ Output shaft 1 1269 232 019
004 | 1901120T E%,@.ﬁﬁ/lnpul shaft 1 1269 232 037
009 | ZF10 32(41B 7 B35/ Bolt 5 1269 337 036
ZF01 32041 11 B35/ Bolt 5 1269 332 036
010 | GB8§79—86 # 5 x 20 Slotted spring pin 5 0631 329 048
011 | GB879—86 £ 3 x 20 Slotted spring pin 5 0631 329 016
015 | ZFO1 32022 1TE 5%/ Planet gear set 5 1286 322 001
016 | ZFO1 32021 B8/ Washer 10 | 10 0501 305 887
017 | ZFO1 32023 B/ Intermediate Washer 1515 0730 103 846
018 TEET 6.0 % 14, 8/Needle roller 1801180 0735 470 057
019 | ZF01 32022B 11 B 5%/ Planet gear set 5 1286 298 902
022 37K 42124/ Roller bearing 1 0635 416 244
024 | ZF01 32145 P8/ Distance ring 1)1 0730 160 759
025 148 /Snap ring 1|1
ZF01 33146A §=2.4 0730 513 130
33146B $=2.3 0730 513 129
33146C §=2.2 0730 513 128
026 $H7& 7000115/ Ball bearing 1|1 0635 330 050
027 15 ¥ 3B /Shim 11
ZF01 32156A $=4.8 0730 104 141
32156B S=4.7 0730 104 140

— 43 —




HEZH Name FERTTEHE  Planet gear M5 ZFO1 —10,10 - 10
FEBE Axe mode
¥ "
5| & = % AP &
Beriall Code Name = _i Remark
No. ==
g8
32156C $S=4.6 0730 102 449
32156D S=4.4 0730 102 450
32156E S$=4.2 0730 102 451
32156F $=4.0 0730 102 452
32156G 5=3.8 0730 102 453
32156H $=3.6 0730 102 454
321561 S$=3.4 0730 102 455
32156] §=3.2 0730 102 456
32156K $=3.0 0730 102 457
035 | ZFO1 33144 15 /Ring gear 111 1269 332 055
036 | ZFO1 33201 HERE £/ Support 1)1 1260 332 054
037 | ZF01 33202 i f/ Locking wire 101 0730 3505 053
038 | ZF01 33030 B & 8% 58/ Clutch body 1|1 1269 233 010
041 | ZF01 33149 [a}#¥F/Synchronizer ring 212 1269 328 289
042 | ZFO1 33151 [ #5884k Synchronizer body 1|1 1269 333 057
048 | ZFO1 33152 %/ Compression spring 6|6 0732 040 929
049 | ZF01 33153 #%/ Compression spring 6|6 0732 040 736
050 | ZF01 33154 B3t/ Pressure piece 6|6 1269 328 234
051 V5B 4 [ / Retaining ring 1|1
ZF01 33157A 130 x4.0 0630 501 062
33157B 130 x3.9 0630 501 183

— 44 —




HHFZFR  Name

RAEHITEHE  Planet gear

#HE 2F01-10,10 -10

HBEHAE Axle mode
F? w
g g = P %o & &
Berial Code Name o ._I‘ Remark
No. ==
e
33157C 130 x3.8 0630 501 184
33157D 130 x3.7 0630 501 185
055 | ZF01 33169 FEAS i 5 2/ Sliding sleeve 171 1269 333 047
056 | ZFO1 32158 B4 4/ Clutch body 1|1 1269 333 048
062 FE B/ Washer 1|1
ZF01  33159A $=4.6 0730 002 089
33159B S=4.4 0730 002 090
33159C S=4,2 0730 002 091
33159D 5=4.0 0730 002 092
33159E 5=3.8 0730 002 093
33159F $=3.6 0730 002 09%4
33159G S$=3.4 0730 002 095
33159H §=3.2 0730 002 096
331591 $=3.0 0730 002 097
33159] $=2.9 0730 003 281
33159K $=2.8 0730 003 282
33159L §=2.7 0730 003 283
33159M $=2.6 0730 003 284
065 | GB277 -89 $h7& 50314/Ball bearing 1|1 0635 333 049
066 | ZFO1 04164 148/ Snap ring 1)1 0630 503 020
067 | ZF01 - 38164 $ AR/ 0il dam 11 1269 328 096

— 45 —




HFAFR Name HEMFTEHE  Planet gear #HEF| ZF01 -10,10-10
HEHE  Axle mode
F? L
g f = p ﬁ: % g P
Serial Code Name = Remark
No. - =
98
070 | ZFO1—38145 %3/ Distance ring 1|1 0730 160 758
085 | ZFO1—38056 ¥ # W #F/ Speedometer worm 1)1 1269 328 229
110 | ZF30—38128 JE#R/ Washer 1 1269 304 070
ZF01—38142 4%/ Washer 1 1240 304 117
115 | GB30—76.8.8 Zn. D | 2% M10—2 x 30/Hexagon 212 0636 010 240
screw M 10 x 30 sk din
116 | GB343—S82 BRI 1-1-1.2 - 1/Wire 1. 8MM 1 0666 890 (04
DIN 177
100 | ZFO1 38191 12 /Output flange 1 1269 338 020
117 | ZFO1 38131 ﬁiﬂ:ﬂﬁ/[ﬂcking plate 1 1250 304 353




#E ZF01 -11

— 47 —



ZF01 -11

R




HFEFR Name HEFEZE  Speedometer cover HEl ZF10 -11
BEPE Axe mode
F )
g R = % i B | &
Serial Code Name — ....I. Remark
No. = =
S8
001 | ZFOt 25171 BRE %/ Speedometer cover 1|1 1269 338 095
009 [ ZFO1 38161 448/ Gasket 1|1 1269 338 034
010 P 48/ Shim 1|1
ZF01 38163D $=0.2 1205 308 016
38163C $=0.3 1205 308 020
ZF01 38163A $=0.5 1205 308 038
ZF01 38163B S$=0.6 1205 308 039
020 | GB955—=88 TEFE 48] 10/Spring washer 12 |12 0630 302 091
021 | GB5783—86 8242 M10 x 30Zn. D/Hexagon screw 717 0636 015 127
022 | GB5783—86 428 M10 x 25 Zn. D/Hexagon screw 2|2 0636 015 114
026 | GB898 -88 —8.8 - L | 184 M10—2 x35/Stap 1|1 0636 610 087
027 | GB398 —88 ~8.8 — L | ¥4k M10—2 x25/Stup 212 0636 610 079
028 | GB6170—86 ¥} M10—8Zn. D/Hexagon nut 4|4 0637 006 022
047 | ZFOI—35090 i3/ Shaft seal | 0769 310 109
048 | ZFO1—35110 fHi$/Shaft seal 1 0734 300 145
056 | ZFO1 35011 1% %5 /Speedometer pinion 1|1 1250 308 057
058 | ZF01 35012 ¥ 3114l Speedometer shaft 171 1250 308 007
061 [ GB1235—76 “O"RISEETE 42 x3.5 B 1)1 0634 316 057
I-2/0 - Ring
062 | ZF01 38013 4 %¢ B/ Connector 111 1250 308 017
066 | WJ652 -79 44 5D4 x 24/Parallf] pin 141 0631 306 713




HIFEFR Name HEFHE  Speedometer cover #H5] ZFO1 -11,ZF10 —11

BEKE  Axle mode

FP

g g e % # % | o & u
Ferial Code Name - __" Remark
No. - | =

qE

067 {0634 300 185 TH#H/10 x 15 x 3/Shaft seal 1|1 0634 300 185
071 { ZF01 35166 BEET/Set screw 1|1 1250 308 131
072 | GB171—86 8 M10 x 1 —8Zn. D/Hexagon nut I |1 0666 690 017
090 | ZF01—38172 S/ Gasket 11 1238 308 201

091 | ZF01—38173 5/ Cover 1|1 1238 308 165

093 | GB5782—86 B M12 x55Zn. D/Screw 4 |4 0636 011 026

M12 x55DIN 931 8.8
110 | GB898—88 ¥ M10 x2 %x35/Stud 1|1 0636 610 090
MI10 x35DIN 9.39 8.8

101 | 3803 EREFRIEY B/ Intermediate gearbox 1|1 H R vk i/ Selected as model

145 | ZF30—35168 W+t 5/ Cover 1 1269 338 034

— 50 —



45

Z101 -12




HEFZF Name FE{ERERIN  Gear shift #Hy ZFol -12
BEHE Axde mode
F
= Tt 5 & £ “0e #
Serial Code Name - '_" Remark
No. al=
9E
001 | ZFO1 34179 & ¥ /Gear shift fork P |1 1269 1328 288
003 | ZFO1 34182 #HHt/Sliding pad 212 1295 334 027
006 | GB879—=86 #4 8 x 40/Slotted spring pin 11 0631 329 086
007 | ZFO1 34176 ¥%E/Bush 202 0730 260 355
008 | 1901 175 1% /Sealing cap 1|1 0630 361 078
009 | WJ156—79—L #H8 16/ Locking plate 111 0630 603 Oi0
011 [ ZF01 34060 FE{3i 48/ Detent plunger 1|1 1269 228 (45
016 | ZFO1 34177 B H4 9/ Gearshift shaft 111 1269 334 002
020 [ 1901 070 M}/ Shaft seal 11 0634 300 355
021 {1901 080 Bl <12 B/ Rod wipep 11 0634 307 405
024 | ZFO1 34178 P&/ Gear shift lever 111 1269 328 252
025 | GB5783—86 #8242 M8 x 55 Zn. D/Hexagon screw 1|1 0636 010 092
027 | GB6170—86 42 M8—8 Zn. D/ Hexagon nut 111 0637 006 018
033 | QF—8 S L/ Adjust. cylinger 11 0750 132 019
047 | GB882—86 45 A12 x 35 Zn. D/Bout 1|1 0631 202 086
048 | GB97—1—85 B8 12 Zn. D/ Washer 1|1 0630 001 065
049 | GB91—86 F O 8 4 x20Zn. D/Split pin 111 0631 701 145
050 | ZFO1 34320A 48 8RR/ Bracket 11 1229 201 016
052 | GB5783—=86 MR M8 x 16 ZN. D/Hexagon screw 4|4 0636 015 278
53 |GB97.1—85 /8 12/ Washer 1]1 0630 001 052
54 |GB91—86 JF 144 4 x 20/Split pin 11 0631 701 145

— 5 —




HAZFE Name F{RRBEY  Gear shift Hy ZF01 -12
FBEHE  Axe mode
5
2 f B % % | &
Beriall Code Name = ‘_Il Remark
No. E é
33 Bty SR A/ Cylinder repair kit
QF8—0003 38 B/ Filter 202
QF8—0002 B4/ Boot 11
QF8—0004 B[] 17/ Valve 2|2
HB4-56]J1-117 %5 88/ Seal ring 2 (2
HD/10—2000 B8/ Seal ring t |1
QF8—1002 £ B/ Seal ring 11
QF8—3003 ##}F/Seal ring 101

— 53 —




A5

ZF10 -13

2 .
0 l&hE T
[_ o ’IM &

— 54 —




HIFFHFR Name

4rh3%  Transfer

#9] ZF10 -13

BEWE Axle mode

52
5 r 5 2 (3 -
Rerial Code Name E 5 E Remark
No. e
002 [502311E Bi& 55 x 106. 5 x29/Roller bearing 2122 0635 457 037
003 | ZF30 36113 #12/Distance bush 1111 1269 301 039
005 | ZF30 36112 PR B/ Intermediate washer 1111 0730 102 139
006 | ZF30 36111 A HFE 3/ Ider gear 1 |1]1 1277 336 001
008 | GB1235—76 “O" B4 60 % 3. 1/0—Ring 1|11 0634 306 269
009 [ ZFO1 07212 35/ Screw plug 1|11 0636 301 048
013 [ ZF30 36114 i He e #h/ Shaft 1 {11 1269 336 027
014 | GB1235—76 “O" K1 50 x 3.1/0—Ring 1111 0634 306 253
017 | ZF30 36115 AR/ Washer 1 [1]1 1269 302 065
018 | GB5783—86 B2 M10 x 25Zn. D/Screw 2122 0636 015 120
019 | ZF30 36131 ¥ IE #1478/ Locking plate L1 (1 1269 302 164
020 | ZFO1 38131 4t 11 BvB8 / Locking plate 2122 1250 304 253
021 | GB5783—-86 42 12 x30Zn. D/Screw 21212 0636 016 012
022 | ZF30 38128 FE45/ Washer 312:3 1259 303 004
032 | ZF30 39127B # 3£/ Output flange 1|11]1 1269 330 087
040 | GB276—S82 7K 214(70 x 125 x 24 ) /Ball bearing 24122 0735 330 025
041 | 1802133 $48/ Retaining ring 2022 0630 502 049
042 | ZF30 39132 435/ Stop ring 111 1269 339 023
044 | ZF30 39129 B4 4 3/ Output shaft 1 1269 339 024
ZF31 39129 He S BH %) 4 B/ Output shaft 1 1269 339 025

ZFi0:58111GPA #EH,/RATIO 3.35, ZF11:55111GPA # t/RATIOL. 83, ZF12:5S111GPA #H/RATIO 2.6

— 55 —




HHFAF  Name

5rh3%  Transfer

HY ZF10-13

BEHE Axle mode

52

5 £t = % F # ©

Seriall Code Name E E 5 Remark

No. - |o |
ZF32 39129C HT5 44 3/ Output shaft 1

046 | ZF30 39126 W E/Sliding sleeve 1111 1269 339 003

050 | GB277—82 B 3G50219(95 x 170 x32)/Ball bearing | 1 | 1 | 1 0635 332 132

051 | ZF30 37221 4B/ Snap ring 11 |1 0630 503 022

052 | ZF30 37070 T B3 E i/ Planet carrier 1 1296 237 013
1802 070T 7 B3 5 15/ Planet carrier 1 1269 237 012
1802 070TC 7 B2 B p/ Planet carrier 1

053 | GB309—84 %t P3. 0 x31. 8G,/Bearing needle 175 0735 470 044
GB309—84 FEET P3.5 %32, G,/Bearing needle 160 0735 470 045
GB309—84 #ET P3.5 x32. G,/Bearing needle 180 0735 470 045

054 | 1802013C 7 458/ Planet shaft 7 1269 337 037
1802013 47 % 3/ Planet shaft 516 1269 337 036

055 | GB879—86 44 5 x 16/Slotted spring pin 7 6 0631 329 046

056 | GB879—86 44 3 x 16/Slotted spring pin 7156 0631 329 014

057 | 1802012C |} #E 4B/ Thrust washer 14 0730 002 087
1802012 1k #E4E / Thrust washer 10 0730 002 088
1802012B 1R HES B8/ Thrust washer 12

058 | ZF30 37011 7 Btk #/Planet gear 7 1269 337 031
ZF31 37011 3 B 1 %5/ Planet gear set 5 1269 337 009
1802011B 7 B 5% /Planet gear set 6




B HFR  Name

S+5hE%  Transfer

R ZF10-13

E5¥R Axde mode

FF
5 ft = % % o
Rerial Code Name % E E Remark
No. —ew
071 | ZF30 39161 A BH%:/Sun gear 1 1269 339 015
071 | 1802155 A PR%:/Sun gear 1
072 |GB30-76-8.8Zn. 0 | #8# M10—2 x 30/Screw 2 2 0636 016 013
074 | GB343—82 LR 1.2 -/ Wire nE
075 | ZF30 38136 B/ Output shaft 111 1269 338 035
078 | ZF30 37137 3% # 48/ Support shim 1111 1269 337 018
079 | GB32—76 x 10. 9—L | M4 M10—2 x 20/Screw 121212 0763 031 018
085 { GB283—81 B 3G42119(95 x 145 x24)/ 1|11 0635 416 243

Roller bearing
100 | ZF30 38144 AL/ Output flange 1 (1|1 1269 338 080
101 | ZF30 38143 42/ Screw 16 |10 |10 0736 010 067
105 | GBS783—86 842/ M12 x30. Zn. D/Screw 2022 0636 016 012

— 57 —




B ZF30 -1




HIFZFR Name Zp3I45(A800)  Transfer case 5 ZF30 -1
BEHE Axle mode
52
22 t 5 L4 &
Reriall Code Name E E 5 Remark
No. SR
001 | ZF30—31012 #14/Housing 111 1269 331 066
010 | ZFO1—01101 ¥EZE/Serew plug 20212 0736 301 022
012 | ZFO1—01101 ¥/ Screw plug 111 0736 303 005
013 [ 1702149 $5 M8/ Type plate 111 |1
014 | GB827—86 4]/ Grooved pin 414 |4 0631 311 010
015 1802147 WL 4E 42 /Stud 21212 0636 610 054
020 | ZFO1 31147 (B &4/ Parallel pin 2122 0731 201 459
021 | WI728—79 B GM10—MI0 x 70/Stud 18 [18 |18 0636 610 102
025 | ZF30—39135 8/ Gasket 111 1269 339 060
026 | ZF30—39118 H{f 3%/ Gear shift housing 111 1269 339 038
030 | ZF30—39154 #4/Bolt 1111 0731 208 040
035 1702134 B8 D, = 18/Sealing ring P 1)1 0634 001 057
036 | WK—3 FTERTF L ( 2583 ) /Switch 1{1 |1 0501 307 450
045 { GB5783—86 ik M6 x 12. Zn. D/Screw 2022 0636 015 034
046 | ZF30 — 39030A A/ Bolt 2022 1037 206 005
047 | GB1235—76 O ®I#E$HE 12 x1.9/0—Ring 2,22 0634 306 174
050 { ZF01—01100 ¥2 %8 /Screw plug 1111 0736 305 016
052 | GB6170—86 ¥2HE M10 - 8 - Zn. D/Nut 18 [18 |18 0637 006 022
055 | ZF30—38050 T3 90 x 110 x8/Shaft seal 111 0734 300 46
056 | ZF30—38040 #1390 x 110 x 10/Shaft seal 111 0734 310 121
060 | ZF30—39020A 5 3/ Gear shift fork 1111 1269 239 001

— 59




HEFZFF Name AEh#(AR00)  Transfer case HA ZF30-1
FEBE  Axle mode
F¥
=1 ft % £ #
Berial Code Name 5 E 5 Remark
No. S
065 [2F30—39153 ¥ H/Sliding pad 2 (212 1249 306 121
070 | ZF30—39121 BB PR/ Spring sleeve I {1]1 1269 339 006
071 | ZF30—39124 5%/ Spring 1111 0732 040 807
072 1 ZF30—39123 it £/ Piston 1 {1 ]1 1269 339 013
073 | ZF30—39125 1% 3235/ Piston ring 1111 0634 305 003
075 | ZF30—39119 HEI/ Gasket 17171 1269 339 061
076 | ZF30—39122 I 5%/ Cylinder 1|11 1269 339 008
080 | 1802149 R EE / Washer 1 /1|1
081 | 1802060 £ 3k /Strainer 11111
085 | GB955—87 #/8 8/Spring washer 4 14 4 0630 302 090
086 | GB6170—86 W5} M8, 8Zn. D/Nut 2122 0637 006 018
090 | GB5782—86 A M8 x40 - Zn. D/Screw 2022 0769 150 091




AR ZF30-2




HAHZFR Name 5Z18(A800)  Transfer case HE) ZF30 -2
FBEHE  Axle mode

¥

5 fR 5 % 3 b
Reriall Code Name E 5 5 Remark
No. el B

001 | ZFO1 -31148 A/ Gasket 171 (1 1269 331 078
005 | ZF30—31203 /5 %/ Housing cover 1 (1)1 1277 331 001
010 | ZFO1—31147 BRI 4/ Parallel pin 201212 0731 201 459
015 | GB5783—86 44 M10 x30/Screw 4 (4|4 0636 015 127
016 | GB5782—86 4248 M10 x 45/Screw 818 |8 0636 010 162
020 |0732 612 004 8“7 %/ Breather 111

021 | ZF30—31204 PR E 3L /Screw—in sleeve 1|1 1 1250 307 037
025 | ZF01—38161 #E#/ Gasket 11171 1269 338 110
026 | ZF01—35171 BRE&E/ Speedometer cover 1 |11 1269 338 095
035 | GB955—87 41 R8 10/Spring washer 13 113 |13 0630 302 019
036 | GB5783—86 ¥ M10 x 30/Screw 131313 0636 015 127
044 | ZF30 40237 L4/ Gasket 1 (1)1 1206 313 001
045 | ZF30 40238 R/ Cover 1 (11 1250 313 007
046 | GB5782—=86 242 M12 x 60/ Serew 4 14 (4 0636 011 030
050 | ZF30—35168 ¥ =/ Cover 1|11 1269 338 034
054 | GB85—85 LT M10 x 1/Screw plug 11171 0636 301 039
058 | Q72242 Pifo 4 B D =42/Sealing cap 20122 0636 361 046
060 | Q72316 PFER d, = 16/Sealing ring 111 0634 801 050
061 | ZFO1—01101 48 %8 /Screw plug 111 0736 303 005
080 | ZF30—38141 J5 25/ Output cover 1|11 1269 338 043
085 | ZF30—38050 T3t 90 x 110 x 8/Shaft seal I |1]1 0734 300 046

— 62 —




BT Name 3EHE(AS00)  Transfer case ey ZF30 -2
FEWE Axle mode
i
= A= & # "
Beriall Code Name E 5 5 Remark
No. SHEESLE
086 | ZF30—38040 THiEF 90 x 110 x 10/Shaft seal 1|11 0734 310 121
090 | GB5783—86 444 M12 x307Zn. D/Screw 12112 |12 0636 016 012
095 | ZF30—38139 HEB/ Gasket 11111 1272 338 049
100 AR B/ Washer
ZF30—37142A o=1.0 0730 102 166
ZF30—371428 g=0.5 0730 102 167
ZF30—37142C oc=0.3 0730 102 216
ZF30—37142D d=0.2 0730 102 168

— 63 —




HP ZF30 -3




AFLZFR Name  5}BH5I(AB00)  Transfer case #5| ZF30 -3
BEHE  Axle mode

FF

5 ® % 2 # I
Seriall Code Name 5 5 E Remark
No. S

001 | ZF01-—38131 4 1F #P8/ Locking plate 1 (11 1250 304 353
002 | GB5783—86 M M12 x 30/Screw 2121412 0636 016 012
003 | ZF30—38128 FE 4/ Washer I ]11(1 1259 303 004
010 | ZF30—38080 A SR/ Output flange 1{r]1 1269 238 015
015 | ZF30—38143 1242/ Serew 10|10 |10 0736 010 067
020 | ZF30—38050 fHhE 90 x 110 x 8/Shaft seal 1 (111 0734 300 046
021 | ZF30—38040 Mt 90 x 110 x 10/Shaft seal 1 (111 0734 310 121
023 | ZF01—01101 48 3/ Serew plug 1 ]1(1 0736 301 022
025 | ZF30—31201 RT3/ Cover 1|1 |1 1277 332 006
026 { ZF30—31156 HEH/ Gasket 1111 1269 331 079
028 | ZFO1—32159A H#08 o =4. 6/ Washer 1111 0730 002 089
030 | ZF30—31202 FE L2 FF/ Centering ring 17111 1277 332 004
035 | GB955—87 18 10/Spring washer 4 (4|4 0630 305 040
036 | GB70—85 BE£] M10 x40/ Cap screw 2 (22 0636 102 066
040 | GB5782—86 1812 M14 x 55/Screw 212 (2 0636 011 105
041 | GB5782—86 124 M10 x40/ Screw 4 (4|4 0636 010 277
042 | GB5783—86 B M14 x 40/Screw 21212 0636 016 029
045 | GB93—87 P8 14/Spring washer Li1]1

046 | GB70—85 48 ET M14—2 x40/ Cap screw 111 0636 102 101
047 | GB5783—86 B M14 x40/ Screw 6|66 0636 016 029
048 | GB5783—86 ¥R M14 x30. Zn - D/Screw 11111 0636 016 026




HFBFR Name 4PEHFE(AB00)  Transfer case #HE ZF30-3
BEHE Axle mode
=2
5 ft 5 4 b -
Serial Code Name 5 ?3 E Remark
No. SIS G
050 | ZF30—32202 #H8 o =4. 0/ Washer 1111 0730 003 694
051 Hh7K 120 x 180 x 38/Roller bearing 1{1]1 0635 370 031
055 | ZF30—32201 ¥ A #/Input gear 1|11 1277 332 020
060 #14& 100 x 150 x 32/Roller bearing 111 0635 370 013
065 | ZFO1—38164 4428/ 0il dam 111 1268 328 096
066 T4 B /Shim 1111
ZF01—38163A o=0.2 1205 308 016
ZF01—38163B a=0.25 1205 308 040
ZF01—38163C a=0.30 1205 308 020
070 | ZF30—32203 5 A8l Input shaft 10111 1277 332 001




HH ZF30-4

53




HYZH Name 234 (AS00)  Transfer case 9 ZF30 -4
BE8HE Axle mode

I5g

5 * 5 % R %
Berial Code Name 5 EE 5 Remark
No. A

002 |502311E 7R 55 x 106. 5 x 29/Rolle bearing 21212 0635 457 037
003 | ZF30—36113 #4£/Distance bush 11111 1269 301 039
005 | ZF30—36112 B P8/ Intermediate washer 1111 0730 102 139
006 : ZF30—36111 S %5/ Tder gear 111 1277 336 001
008 | GB1235—76 “O” BB 60 x3.1. /0—Ring 11141 0634 306 269
009 | ZFQ1—07212 W3/ Screw plug 1]1]1 0636 301 048
013 | ZF30—36114 T BF k4 5/ Axle 11 (1 1269 336 027
014 | GB1235—76 "O"XJRE 50 x3. 1. /0—Ring 1|11 0634 306 253
017 | ZF30—36115 FEH/ Washer 11111 1269 302 065
018 | GB5783—R86 #E4e M1O % 25. /Screw 2122 0636 015 120
019 | ZF30—36131 4 1 3B/ Locking plate 111 (1 1269 302 164
020 | ZF0O1—38131 i 11 #B8/ Locking plate 2 (22 1250 304 253
021 [ GB5783 - 86 e M10 x 35. /Screw 2 (212 0636 016 012
022 | ZF30—38128 FE4/ Washer 31213 1259 303 004
032 | ZF30—39127B FEHEAL/ Output flange 111 1269 338 087
040 | GB276—89 AR 214(70 x 125 x24) /Ball bearing 2122 0735 330 025
041 | 1802133 $4B8 / Retaining ring 212 |2 0630 502 049
042 | ZF30—39132 Y5/ Stop ring 1]1(1 1269 339 023
044 | ZF30—39129 A% i B/ Output shaft 1 1269 339 024

ZF31—39129 5K B A8 4 1 4/ Output shaft 1 1269 339 025
Z¥32—-39129C B B9/ Output shaft 1

— 68 —




HIFFAFF Name  4yZHFH(AS00)  Transfer case HY ZF30-4
HBEHR  Axle mode
¥
=2 R 5 & LS %

Berial Code Name 5 5 E Remark

No. Al Bl

046 | ZF30—39126 WHHEHE/Sliding sleeve P11 1269 339 003

050 | GR277—89 AR 3G50219(95 % 170 x32) /Ball i1 1

bearing 0635 332 132

051 | ZF30—37221 P48 /Snap ring 11t 0630 503 022

052 | ZF30—37070 TR S AR/ Planet carrier 1 1269 237 013
1802070T TR Z BB/ Plenet carrier 1 1269 237 012
1802070TC TR/ Planet carrier 1

053 | GB309—84 %%t P3.0 x31. 8G,/Bearing needle 175 0735 470 044
CB309—84 B4 P3.5 x32. G,/ Bearing needle 150 0735 470 045
GB309—84 FREF P3.5 x32. G,/Bearing needle 180 0735 470 045

054 | 1802013C 7 24540 Planet shaft 7 1269 337 037
1802013 45 B ¥4 Planct shaft 5|6 1269 337 036

055 | GB879—86 44 5 x 16/Slotted spring din T|156 0631 329 046

056 | GB879—86 £ 3 x 16/Slottde spring pin 715]|6 0631 329 014

057 | 1802012C | #E $8 B Thrust. washer 14 0730 002 087
1802012 1k #3B / Thrust washer 10 0730 002 088
18020128 A HE B/ Thrust washer 12

058 | ZF30—37011 7 B ¥ %5/ Planet gear set 7 1269 337 031
ZF31—37011 74540/ Planet gear set 5 1269 337 009
1802011B 17215 % /Planet gear set 6

071 | ZF30—39161 K F1%/Sun gear 1 1269 339 015

— 69 —




HAMHZFR Name 43Eh%5(A800)  Transfer case #HH ZF30-4
BEHE Axle mode

Fr

=3 f % B £ %
Sertal Code Name E 5 E Remark
No. S| =8

1802155 A PA%:/Sun gear 1

072 |GBO-%-8.8.Zn+D KRR M10—2 %30/ Screw 2 2 0636 016 013
074 |GB343—82 MR T-1-1.2 - T/ Wire 1 1

075 |ZF30—38136 % B/ Output shafi 1 {1]1 1269 338 035
078 |ZF30—37137 37/ Support shim 111 1269 337 018
079 ,GB32—T76x10.9-L M M10 -2 x 20—/Locking screw 12 (1212 0763 031 018
085 |GB283—81 AR 3 G42119¢95 x 145 x24)/ 1|11 0635 416 243

Roller bearing

100 (ZF30—38144 # A/ Output flange 1 {111 1269 338 Q80
101 [ZF30—38143 12/ Serew 10 (10 | 10 0736 010 067
105 (GB5783—86 B4 M12 x30. Zn « D/Screw 21212 0636 016 012

— 70 —




A5 ZF30-5

41 40 Al
! 83

e

21 26 |
=500 6
)
5 0

— 71 —




AMFZF Name ST (AB00)  Transfer case B ZF30-5
HEHRE Axde mode
=3
=2 A2 % -
Berial Code Name 5 g E Remark
No. S Rl B
001 | GB894. 1—86 48 30 x 1. 5/Retaining 1111 0630 501 024
002 | ZF30—40235 %2/ Spur gear 111 1277 310 040
005 Hi17% 30 x 55 x 13/Ball bearing 1111 0635 331 213
006 | ZF30—40020 F 7T 8/ Pump housing 1|1 1277 310 039
010 | ZF30—40233 MR/ Ring gear 111 1043 319 019
011 | ZF30—40232 MR 42/ Pump wheel 1{1 |1 1043 319 002
015 | GB70—85 R4T M6 x25. Zn. D/Cap screw 8|8 |8 0636 101 731
020 | ZF30—40234 I3/ Pump shaft 1111 1277 310 045
021 7K 45 x 75 x 16/Ball bearing 1|11 0635 331 390
025 | GB894. 1—86 4/ 45/ Retaining ring 1111 0630 531 134
026 | ZF30—40236 #%/Bush 111 1277 310 042
030 | ZF30—31210 ME S R/0Il wbe 10111 1277 240 001
031 | GB1235—76 “O” B 14 x1.9. /0—Ring 111 0634 313 058
033 | ZF30—40260 7 3B B R Throttle valve 1011 1278 240 032
034 | ZF30—40271 ./ Covering cap 1|11 1278 340 079
038 | ZF30——40272 $8 %/ Screw plug 1|11 0636 301 003
040 | Q72316 G d, = 16/Sealing ring 4144 0634 801 050
041 | ZF30—40250 X33k 4 1%/ Double fitting 1|11 1277 240 003
042 | WJ200—79—L BB M16 x 1. 5/Hollow screw 11171 0637 835 004
045 [ Q72316 $u3EHE d, = 16/Sealing ring 414 |4 0634 801 050
046 | WJ200—76—L 24 M18 x 1. 5/Hollow screw 1|11 0637 835 005

—_T7 —




HHZFH Name 43sh#(AS00)  Transfer case HEl ZF30 -5
BEHE  Axle mode
53
= 5 % - <
Berial Code Name 5 E 5 Remark
No. S|= |
070 | ZF30—40240 W T & &5 AR/ Suction screw 1111 1277 240 005
075 | WI200—79—L e M27 x 1. 5/Hollow screw 17111 0637 835 039
076 | Q72327 #3508 d, =27/ Sealing ring 2022 0634 801 088
080 | ZF30 - 40239 W8/l filter 111 1269 340 040
ZF30 415148/ Transfer case 1 %5 ./ Ratio 1.83
ZF31 45N %6/ Fransfer case 1 4k ./ Ratio 3. 35
2532 4+ 5§86/ Transfer case 1 Hl4E b/ Ratio 2. 6




#%] 1710TF

— 74 —



HIFAFR Name BUHE  Power — take — off HH] 1710TF
BEWR Axle mode

5

5 f 5 % & &
Serial Code Name Remark
No.

1 |1601205 W/ Screw 4

2 | GB93—87 #1[8 14Zn. D/Spring washer 4

3 | GB343—82 TR LL 1—1 - 1.2 - T/ Wire 1

4 |GBR-%6-887Zn.D A4 M10—2 x25 Screw 2

5 1710021 1 HEPE/ Washer 1

6 [ ZF10—02023B #: 2 /Input flange 1

7 11710060 fiE} 60 x 85 x 10/Shaft seal 1 0734 300 100

8 | 1710040 hE 60 x 85 x 12/Shaft seal 1 0734 310 122

9 | GB297—84 7R 7509E(45 x85 x24)/ 1 0635 373 021

Roller bearing

10 | ZF10-—02026 iR 4 8l /Shim 1

11 | GB5782—86 S M10 x 40Zn. D/ Screw 2

12 | GB93—87 B8 10Zn. D/Spring washer 4

13 {GB5783—=&6 MR M12 x 35 ZN. D/Screw 14

14 | GB955—87 {8 /Spring washer 14

15 |ZF01—31147 [24E 44/ Parallel pin 2 0731 201 459(458)

16 [1710247TE ;’Fﬁﬁi/ﬂousing 1

17 | GB5785—86 A2 M18 x 1.5 x 110/Screw 4

18 | GB955—87 M 18/Spring washer 8

19 | GB5782—86 S MI1O x 100/Screw 2

20 |GB30-76-8.8 S M18 x1.5—2 x 35/Screw 4




HEEAKR Name HAHE  Power - take — off #Hy 1710TF
FEHR  Axle mode

F

5 . 5 & i %
Serial Code Name Remark
No.

21 [ZFO1—01100 ¥ FE/Screw plug I 0736 305 016

22 (17100258 H i/ Casket 1

23 1710188 HL/ Gasket 1

24 | ZFO1—02030 M SR/ Pump 1 1269 202 027(3)
25 11710242 1488 /Retaining ring 1

26 |1701162 T/ Locking ring 1

27 |1710013B 2£3%/Split ring 1

28 11710245B F 3%/ Driving gear 1

29 11710273 8/ Washer 1

30 |GB297—84 A 7217E{85 x 150 x30.5) /Roller 1

bearing 0635 371 029

31 |ZF01—02027 B A4/ Pin 1

32 [ 1710029TE i A/ Input shaft 1 0730 061 892/0730 062
33 [ZF01—02028 &/ Tube 1 875

34 | GB5786—86 I M8 x 1 x 16/Screw 2

35 | BG859—87 418 8/Spring washer 2

36 |1710281B 1-zh#k / Washer 1

37 (2309007 = iE 82/ Hollow screw 1

38 12309005 B/ Washer 2

39 [1703360C T 8/ Tube 1

40 | GB1235—76 " O" A4S H 55 x 3. 1/0—Ring 1

— 76 —




Hr#FE  Name

ELH%E  Power ~ take — off

HE  1710TF
FHEXER Axde mode

¥

5 R # R % E

Reriall Code Name Remark

No.

41 |1710269H A% 4B /Shim 1

42 [1710266D s a5 %5 /Idler gear 1

43 |1710267D # H/ Washer 1

44 |502311E A& (55 x 106. 5 % 29) /Roller 2 0635 457 037
bearing

45 | GB1235—76 " 0" R FEHHE 40 x 3. 1/0—Ring 1

46 | 1710268G o (8] 41/ Axle

— 77 —




M5 42118 -1




Hr#FF  Name

Bh#Ehhk  Power - take — off

HE 4211B -1

FEEER Ade mode

5
5 £ B % # -
Berial Code Name Remark
No.
001 { 1703408 HEE T/ Clamp 1
002 11703409 BB/ Casket i
003 11710230B =SB 21 5/ Hollow serew i
004 11703360 T/ Tube 2
005 | CBR-T6-8.8.7.D B M10—2 x25/Screw 13
006 | GB9S55-—87 #:f8 10/Spring washer 16
07 11710265 Hi2/Cover 1
008 | 1710264 #tah/ Casket 1
009 (1710271 R/ Shim 1
010 | GB297-—84 #4hE 7511 Tapered/Beating 1
011 17102628 &y High/ Output shaft 1
012 14211022 3/ Bearing bush 1
013 | KK829050 AT ENR 82 x 90 X 50/ Needle bearing 1 0735 320 401
014 14211016 Beshia 3/ Spur gear 1
0151710261 % Sleeve carrier 1
016 | ZFO1—04169 RN &/ Sliding sleeve 1
017 | 1710026 PR EE/Shim 1
018 { GB297—84 4 7509/ Tapered bearing 1 0635 373 021
019 | 1710259 i 14 4l 7/ Bearing bush 1
022 11710040 75/ Shaft seal i
023 | 1710060 bt/ Shaft seal i

—




HHZFF Name BAFEHL  Power — take — off HF 4211B -1
HEHE Axle mode
F
5 R £ r #®
Serial Code Name Remark
No.
024 | 1710258 £ 2 /Output flange 1
025 | GB93. 87 P8 14, Zn. D/Spring washer 4
026 11601205 BREE M14 x1,25—2 x30/Screw 4
027 | 1710021 1k HE# B/ Locking plate 1
029 | GB343—382 M I—1-1.2 - T/Wire 1
030 | 2309005 B8/ Spring washer 4
031 | 3506271 4 3L /Ring nipple 4
033 (1710248 3 3L/ Ring nipple 1
034 13509006 2500888/ Hollow screw I

— 80 —




HA 4211B-2




AFa% Name  SEFHZIHL  Power - take — off #F| 4211B-2
HB5¥E Axle mode
K
=1 f 5 £ i # I
Serial Code Name Remark
No.
001 |GB6171—R86 424 M8 x1 —-8. Zn. D/Nut 8
002 | GB895—88 ¥E4E AM8 - M8 x 1 x20—8. 8/Stud 8
003 | GB955—87 #H8 8/Spring washer 8
004 | 1710257 % 7%/ Bearing bush 1
005 | 1710256 HEH/ Gasket 1
006 | K253220 T fl R 25 x 32 x 20/ Needle bearing 1 0635 303 033
007 (17102558 Tk X §li/Shaft 1
008 |211—08—209 W BB /Spring ring 1
009 11710251 & X /Gear shift fork 1
010 | ZFO1—06112 &/ Sliding pad 2
011 (1710252 ¥%/Bearing bush 1
012 | 1710094 B2 /Screw 1
013 | Q9001 183 48/ Breather 1 0732 612 004
014 | GB5783--86 1242 M8 x20. Zn. D/Screw 10
016 | GB955—87 #[ 10/Spring washer 10
017 |1710254C %4 2%/ Housing cover 1
018 |1710253C HL i/ Gasket 1
019 | WK—4 Z5 B4 FF 3%/ Switch 1 0501 311 807
020 (4211015 Fa{%/Housing 1
021 | 1702030 £} P8/ Sealing ring 1
022 [ 1702020 FE B 5 R/ Bearing bush 1

— 8 —




AHFHFF  Name

SEhizh 3k Power - take — off

HH| 4211B-2

BEWE Axle mode

Fr

5 f 5 % £ # &
Serial Code Name Remark
No.

023 | GB5782—86 242 M10 % 50. Zn, D/Screw 1
024 11710249 PR\ / Gear shift lever 1
025 | GB6170—86 24 M10—=8. Zn. D/Nut 1
026 | GB882—=86 £5%H B12 x35/Bolt 1
027 | GBY55—87 B8 24/Spring washer 1
028 | GB91—86 FF 144 4 x20/Split pin 1
029 |1710223 N AR 3/ Fork 1
030 | GB6171—86 MEARE M14 x 1. 5—8/Nut 1
031 | 1710221 S f1 )8/ Bracket 1
032 [ GB5782—R86 A M8—2 % 55/Screw 4
033 {GB1235 - 76 "O" EIPE 30 x3.1 1

0O - Ring

034 | 1802124 # 4%/ Spring 1
035 | 1710222 1% ZE/Piston 1
036 | GB1235—76 "O" I 48 x3.5/0 - Ring 1
(371802119 #L AR/ Gasket 1
038 | 1802122 13/ Cylinder cover 1
039 | GB343 -84 {42 1I—1 - 0.2 - T/ Wire E
040 | 1802151 11 ik A/ Filier 1
041 | GB955 - 87 P8 8/Spring washer 4
042 | GB6171—86 25 M8 x 1—8. /Nut 4




HiFZH N

ame

HAifsh 513 Power - take - off

45 4211B-2

BEHE  Axle mode
Fr
= (A= £ & &
Beriall Code Name Remark
No.
043 (1702134 25 P TT R v B/ Shim

— 84 —




